HR111 INTRODUCED



- 1 Y1JVN2-1
- 2 By Representatives Underwood, Kiel
- 3 RFD:
- 4 First Read: 20-Apr-23

5



1
\perp

2

3

- 4 HR COMMENDING LAUREN BROOKE VANCE FOR BEING CROWNED 2023
- 5 MISS UNIVERSITY OF NORTH ALABAMA AND RECOGNIZING HER
- 6 COMMUNITY SERVICE INITIATIVE, THE TWO-HOUR CHALLENGE:
- 7 TRADING VIRTUAL FOR VALUE.

8

- 9 WHEREAS, highest commendations are herein proudly
- 10 conveyed to The University of North Alabama sophomore,
- 11 Lauren Brooke Vance, for being crowned 2023 Miss University
- of North Alabama and for creating her community service
- 13 initiative, The Two-Hour Challenge: Trading Virtual for
- 14 Value; and
- WHEREAS, Lauren was crowned 2023 Miss University of
- North Alabama in January 2023, where she also won the talent
- 17 portion of the competition; her community initiative is
- 18 entitled, The Two-Hour Challenge: Trading Virtual for Value,
- 19 where she encourages students to take a two-hour detox from
- 20 social media each day and to instead spend that time in a
- 21 productive, valuable, and meaningful way; she hopes to
- 22 persuade young people and the State of Alabama as a whole
- 23 not to find their value in what social media says about them
- 24 and to remember that their true value lies apart from their
- 25 online images; and

THE PARTY OF ALADA

HR111 INTRODUCED

26	WHEREAS, born and reared in Muscle Shoals, Alabama,
27	Lauren graduated as Valedictorian from Muscle Shoals High
28	School in 2021; during high school, she was named Colbert
29	County's Distinguished Young Woman and was selected as one
30	of two delegates from the State of Alabama for the United
31	States Senate Youth Program among other accomplishments; at
32	The University of North Alabama, she majors in Professional
33	Biochemistry and plans to attend medical school and become a
34	pediatrician; some of her achievements in college include
35	being a member of the Cole Honors College, where she serves
36	as a mentor; serving as Associate Justice for the Student
37	Government Association; being a member of the National
38	Society of Leadership and Success; and earning Dean's List
39	honors; and
40	WHEREAS, a bright and talented young woman who is
41	passionate about encouraging others, Lauren indeed has a
42	very promising future ahead of her; now therefore,
43	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE
44	LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That Lauren Brooke Vance is highly
45	commended for being crowned 2023 Miss University of North
46	Alabama and for creating her community service initiative,
47	The Two-Hour Challenge: Trading Virtual for Value, and we
48	hereby dedicate this resolution to her with utmost
49	admiration, along with sincere best wishes for continued
50	happiness and success in all future endeavors.